

MERIDEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0079-0215
 MERIDEN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE NO.01080 COOK AVE. (RTE.71) OVER HARBOR BROOK

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011
 No. of Bidders: 11

DAYTON CONST CO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020763A	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS	t	69	150.00	10350.00	110.00	7590.00	156.00	10764.00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00	33747.00	33747.00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING	cu.m	1303	20.00	26060.00	6.00	7818.00	11.00	14333.00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		65000.00	65000.00	30000.00	30000.00	46665.00	46665.00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	t	63	85.00	5355.00	100.00	6300.00	211.00	13293.00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		25000.00	25000.00	12000.00	12000.00	14654.00	14654.00
0201451A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	m	30	100.00	3000.00	10.00	300.00	160.00	4800.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	cu.m	1700	3.00	5100.00	23.00	39100.00	27.00	45900.00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	t	3263	65.00	212095.00	66.00	215358.00	76.00	247988.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	32	10.00	320.00	14.00	448.00	13.00	416.00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	cu.m	1997	5.00	9985.00	23.00	45931.00	32.00	63904.00
0204001A	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	m	348	1175.00	408900.00	900.00	313200.00	1682.00	585336.00
0204110A	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	sq.m	1740	4.00	6960.00	175.00	304500.00	9.00	15660.00
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00	50000.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP	cu.m	127	5.00	635.00	20.00	2540.00	48.00	6096.00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m	11	50.00	550.00	80.00	880.00	181.00	1991.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m	477	5.00	2385.00	2.00	954.00	11.00	5247.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	estpls		1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
0212002	SUBBASE	cu.m	120	60.00	7200.00	54.00	6480.00	51.00	6120.00
0213051	GRAVEL STREAMBED MATERIAL	cu.m	216	65.00	14040.00	18.00	3888.00	79.00	17064.00
0214020	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	cu.m	80	75.00	6000.00	80.00	6400.00	55.00	4400.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	cu.m	606	75.00	45450.00	53.00	32118.00	48.00	29088.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	75	18.00	1350.00	12.00	900.00	16.00	1200.00

MERIDEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 MERIDEN

STATE PROJECT NO: 0079-0215

RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE NO.01080 COOK AVE. (RTE.71) OVER HARBOR BROOK

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011
 No. of Bidders: 11

DAYTON CONST CO INC

GUERRERA CONST CO INC

LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406170	HMA S1	t	175	125.00	21875.00	130.00	22750.00	135.00	23625.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	t	86	125.00	10750.00	130.00	11180.00	155.00	13330.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	4	30.00	120.00	20.00	80.00	45.00	180.00
0406303A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	m	25	60.00	1500.00	25.00	625.00	37.00	925.00
0502206A	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	l.s.		55000.00	55000.00	28000.00	28000.00	42111.00	42111.00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	10000.00	10000.00	44774.00	44774.00
0507001	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	3300.00	3300.00	2130.00	2130.00
0507201	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	3300.00	3300.00	2130.00	2130.00
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	185	780.00	144300.00	780.00	144300.00	708.00	130980.00
0601087	ARCHITECTURAL FORM LINER	sq.m	28	250.00	7000.00	540.00	15120.00	262.00	7336.00
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	cu.m	197	205.00	40385.00	825.00	162525.00	406.00	79982.00
0601547A	6100 MM X 3060 MM PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	m	57	5500.00	313500.00	6600.00	376200.00	6437.00	366909.00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	10100	2.50	25250.00	3.00	30300.00	3.00	30300.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	kg	9200	2.70	24840.00	3.00	27600.00	4.00	36800.00
0603253A	DISPOSAL OF LEAD DEBRIS	bb1	1	200.00	200.00	500.00	500.00	3081.00	3081.00
0603444A	LEAD HEALTH PROTECTION PROGRAM (LHPP)	l.s.		500.00	500.00	3000.00	3000.00	4911.00	4911.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m	15	20.00	300.00	45.00	675.00	32.00	480.00
0651012	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m	10	150.00	1500.00	160.00	1600.00	125.00	1250.00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	cu.m	183	75.00	13725.00	78.00	14274.00	49.00	8967.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	sq.m	388	35.00	13580.00	35.00	13580.00	13.00	5044.00
0707006	SAND CUSHION (BRIDGE)	cu.m	31	20.00	620.00	76.00	2356.00	50.00	1550.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	sq.m	170	15.00	2550.00	16.00	2720.00	6.00	1020.00
0755001	GEOTEXTILE	sq.m	2500	2.00	5000.00	2.00	5000.00	3.00	7500.00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	m	37	120.00	4440.00	100.00	3700.00	108.00	3996.00

MERIDEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0079-0215
 MERIDEN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE NO.01080 COOK AVE. (RTE.71) OVER HARBOR BROOK

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				DAYTON CONST CO INC			GUERRERA CONST CO INC			LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	25	100.00	2500.00	50.00	1250.00	108.00	2700.00			
0904233	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (TRAFFIC) (EXTRUDED POST ALUMINUM)	m	39	400.00	15600.00	500.00	19500.00	469.00	18291.00			
0910025	METAL BEAM RAIL TERMINAL ELEMENT	ea.	2	200.00	400.00	1600.00	3200.00	1050.00	2100.00			
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	22	90.00	1980.00	72.00	1584.00	163.00	3586.00			
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPE PARAPET	ea.	4	2400.00	9600.00	2800.00	11200.00	335.00	1340.00			
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	1000.00	2000.00	1207.00	2414.00			
0913027A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	80	30.00	2400.00	52.00	4160.00	86.00	6880.00			
0913952A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (1.525 M HIGH)	m	40	200.00	8000.00	300.00	12000.00	317.00	12680.00			
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00			
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	219	100.00	21900.00	84.00	18396.00	94.00	20586.00			
0921005	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	sq.m	7	110.00	770.00	170.00	1190.00	118.00	826.00			
0921013	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	sq.m	19	120.00	2280.00	90.00	1710.00	126.00	2394.00			
0921026A	1.2M TEMPORARY SIDEWALK	sq.m	65	55.00	3575.00	80.00	5200.00	33.00	2145.00			
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	sq.m	160	50.00	8000.00	43.00	6880.00	45.00	7200.00			
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	sq.m	160	45.00	7200.00	25.00	4000.00	42.00	6720.00			
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	sq.m	48	35.00	1680.00	48.00	2304.00	80.00	3840.00			
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	sq.m	627	9.00	5643.00	10.00	6270.00	13.00	8151.00			
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	sq.m	627	5.00	3135.00	2.00	1254.00	5.00	3135.00			
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	10	2500.00	25000.00	2600.00	26000.00	2590.00	25900.00			
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00			
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	80	50.00	4000.00	42.00	3360.00	64.00	5120.00			

MERIDEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0079-0215
 MERIDEN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE NO.01080 COOK AVE. (RTE.71) OVER HARBOR BROOK

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				DAYTON CONST CO INC				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		65000.00	65000.00	6000.00	6000.00	28000.00	28000.00						
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	cu.m	370	39.00	14430.00	60.00	22200.00	319.00	118030.00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		220000.00	220000.00	150000.00	150000.00	52052.00	52052.00						
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	720	1.00	720.00	1.00	720.00	88.00	63360.00						
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	10	15.00	150.00	12.00	120.00	63.00	630.00						
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	10	80.00	800.00	90.00	900.00	97.00	970.00						
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	12	120.00	1440.00	130.00	1560.00	135.00	1620.00						
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		85000.00	85000.00	11000.00	11000.00	29000.00	29000.00						
0999001A	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED)	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	12000.00	28183.00	28183.00						
1003899	REMOVE AND RELOCATE WOOD LIGHT POLE	ea.	1	2000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	2763.00	2763.00						
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	981.00	981.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m	1	300.00	300.00	1800.00	1800.00	215.00	215.00						
1210101	100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	78	10.00	780.00	10.00	780.00	11.00	858.00						
1210102	100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	m	78	10.00	780.00	10.00	780.00	11.00	858.00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m	136	70.00	9520.00	65.00	8840.00	242.00	32912.00						
1300011A	TEST PIT EXCAVATION (WATER MAIN)	cu.m	12	20.00	240.00	170.00	2040.00	28.00	336.00						
1301765A	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 300 MM WATER MAIN	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	21000.00	21000.00	19466.00	19466.00						

MERIDEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0079-0215
 MERIDEN
 RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE NO.01080 COOK AVE. (RTE.71) OVER HARBOR BROOK

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 05/18/2011				DAYTON CONST CO INC				GUERRERA CONST CO INC				LAROSA CONST. CO., INC.			
No. of Bidders: 11															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1301768A	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 300 MM WATER MAIN ON BRIDGE	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	28000.00	28000.00	23899.00	23899.00
1304066A	REMOVE WATER MAIN	m	26	10.00	260.00	130.00	3380.00	83.00	2158.00
1309301A	DISINFECTION OF WATER MAIN	l.s.		500.00	500.00	2000.00	2000.00	335.00	335.00
1401947A	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	m	30	10.00	300.00	24.00	720.00	83.00	2490.00
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	4000.00	4000.00	3800.00	3800.00	1865.00	1865.00
1501164A	SUPPORT FOR GAS MAIN	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	8000.00	8000.00	13558.00	13558.00
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	8000.00	8000.00	30946.00	30946.00
					2274703.00		2415638.00		2636470.00

